f r o m  3 . 3 6 %  t o  1 1 . 0 0 % .  P o s i t i o n e d  n e a r  m a j o r  f r e e w a y s  a n d  t h e  M e t r o  E
L i n e ,  t h e  p r o p e r t y  b e n e f i t s  f r o m  h i g h  r e n t e r  d e m a n d  a n d  e x c e p t i o n a l
a c c e s s  t o  j o b s  a n d  e d u c a t i o n .  A s  L o s  A n g e l e s  i n v e s t s  h e a v i l y  i n
i n f r a s t r u c t u r e  a h e a d  o f  t h e  2 0 2 8  O l y m p i c  G a m e s ,  3 0 0 5  S  N o r m a n d i e
A v e  o f f e r s  i n v e s t o r s  “ f r o n t - r o w  s e a t s ”  t o  a p p r e c i a t i o n  a n d  c o n t i n u e d
r e n t  g r o w t h  i n  a  t r a n s f o r m i n g  c o r r i d o r .

W i t h  m u l t i p l e  l e v e r s  f o r  N O I  g r o w t h ,  f a v o r a b l e  f i n a n c i n g  p o t e n t i a l ,  a n d
a  l o c a t i o n  p r i m e d  f o r  a p p r e c i a t i o n ,  3 0 0 5  S  N o r m a n d i e  A v e  r e p r e s e n t s  a
r a r e  o p p o r t u n i t y  t o  s e c u r e  b o t h  d u r a b l e  i n c o m e  a n d  s c a l a b l e  v a l u e - a d d
p o t e n t i a l  i n  a  p r o v e n  L o s  A n g e l e s  s u b m a r k e t .

11

F I N A N C I A L  O V E R V I E W

12

Price PPU PPSF
Current Pro Forma

Cap Rate GRM Cap Rate GRM

$1,500,000 $187,500 $310.11 6.16% 10.03 8.49% 7.98

Zip Code 90007

APN 5053-032-036

Zoning LAR3

Rent Control Yes

Number of Units 8

Year Built 1960

Building SF   4,837

Lot Size SF   6,600

Unit Mix (2) 2+1, (6) 1+1

Type Unit Count Avg SF
Current Pro Forma

Monthly Avg
Rent

Total Monthly
Rent Market Rent Total Monthly Rent

1+1 6 573 $1,567.54 $9,405.24 $1,845.00 $11,070.00

2+1 2 700 $1,526.27 $3,052.54 $2,295.00 $4,590.00

Total 8 4,837 $12,457.78 $12,457.78 $15,660.00

Annual Total $149,493.36 $187,920.00

UNIT MIX & SCHEDULED INCOMEPROPERTY

VALUE SUMMARY

13

ANNUALIZED OPERATING SUMMARY

Current Pro Forma

Income

Scheduled Gross Rent $149,493 $187,920

Vacancy Reserve 5% -$7,475 -$9,396

Net Rental Income $142,019 $178,524

Parking Income $0.00 Total $0 $0

Laundry Income $300.00 Total $300 $309

Scep $0.00 Total $0 $0

Pet Fee's $0.00 Total $0 $0

RUB's Income $0.00 Total $0 $0

Other Income $0.00 Total $0 $0

Effective Gross Income
(EGI) $142,319 $178,833

14

ANNUALIZED OPERATING SUMMARY

Expenses Estimates Per Unit Per Unit

Real Estate Taxes * 1.25% % of Purchase
Price $2,343.75 $18,750 $2,343.75 $18,750

Insurance $1,000 Per Unit $1,000.00 $8,000 $1,000.00 $8,000

Management Fee's 4.00% X GOI $747.47 $5,980 $939.60 $7,517

Administrative $200 Per Unit $200.00 $1,600 $200.00 $1,600

Repairs & Maintenance $500 Per Unit $500.00 $4,000 $500.00 $4,000

Utilities

Electric $250 Per Unit $250.00 $2,000 $250.00 $2,000

Gas $250 Per Unit $250.00 $2,000 $250.00 $2,000

Sewer/Water $250 Per Unit $250.00 $2,000 $250.00 $2,000

Trash $350 Per Unit $350.00 $2,800 $350.00 $2,800

Contract Services $150 Per Unit $150.00 $1,200 $150.00 $1,200

Reserves $200 Per Unit $200.00 $1,600 $200.00 $1,600

Total Expenses $49,929.73 $51,466.80

Per Unit $6,241.22 $6,433.35

Per SF $10.32 $10.64

% of EGI 35.08% 28.78%

* RE Tax adjusted

Net Operating Income $92,388.96 $127,366.20

15

Loan Amount $1,042,000.00

Down Payment $458,000.00

Interest Rate 6.25%

Maturity Date 5

Amortization Period 30

Interest Only (Years) 0

Annual Debt Service (Amortizing) $76,989.28

Monthly Payment $6,415.77

DCR 1.20

PROPOSED FINANCING

16

Unit # Unit Type Estimated SF Current Rent Current Rent PSF Market Rent Market Rent PSF Status Upside %

1 1+1 573 $1,795.00 $3.13  $ 1,845.00  $ 3.22 Occupied 2.79%

2 1+1 573 $1,845.00 $3.22  $ 1,845.00  $ 3.22 Vacant 0.00%

3 1+1 573 $1,653.88 $2.89  $ 1,845.00  $ 3.22 Occupied 11.56%

4 2+1 699 $757.54 $1.08  $ 2,295.00  $ 3.28 Occupied 202.95%

5 1+1 573 $471.36 $0.82  $ 1,845.00  $ 3.22 Occupied 291.42%

6 1+1 573 $1,845.00 $3.22  $ 1,845.00  $ 3.22 Occupied 0.00%

7 1+1 573 $1,795.00 $3.13  $ 1,845.00  $ 3.22 Occupied 2.79%

8 2+1 700 $2,295.00 $3.28  $ 2,295.00  $ 3.28 Occupied 0.00%

Totals   4,837 $12,457.78 $20.78 $15,660.00 $25.88

Averages   605 $1,557.22 $2.60 $1,957.50 $3.24 63.94%

RENT ROLL

17

Number Address Date Closed Year
Built Total Units Sale Price Building SF Price/Unit Price/SF Cap Rate GRM Unit Mix Parking Spaces

Subject 3005 S Normandie Ave N/A 1960 8 $1,500,000 4,837 $187,500 $310.11 6.16% 10.03 (2) 2+1, (6) 1+1 9

1 1464-1466 W 35th Pl 7/11/2025 1922 5 $1,200,000 4,876 $240,000 $246.10 6.41% 1(3 + 2) 4(2 + 1) 2

2 2506 S Budlong Ave 6/12/2025 1921 5 $982,500 4,460 $196,500 $220.29 6.03% 10.52 2(1+1), 3(2+1) 5

3 2717 S Budlong Ave 5/29/2025 1931 8 $1,295,000 7,314 $161,875 $177.06 5.60% 11.39 6(2 + 1) , 2(1 + 1)